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THOMAS A, FOLEY
JOSEPH M. FOLEY
JOHN P, FOLEY

ForLEYy BrRoTHERS
LAW OFFICES
. GOLDFIELD BUILDING TELERHONE 3826980
AREA CODE 702
228 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89101

10 April 1970

Mr. A. J. Anderson
HTC Mining Operations
P. O. Box 1126
Tonopah, Nevada 89049

Re: Dan Robb's request to purchase Lot
21 and a 20' strip of land on the
West End Addition

Dear Swede:

The above mentioned was referred to me by Mr. Elson
for my opinion.

I agree with Loren Bunker's recommendation that the
Company is not in a position at this time to enter-
tain Mr. Robb's offer to purchase the properties
and I would suggest that a letter be directed to
Mr. Robb advising him that we have not fully deter-
mined our needs for surface rights in the area and
that until such a determination is made, we cannot
offer any of the properties for sale or entertain
his offer to purchase.

_Yours-very truly,
( J
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Joseph M. Foley
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cc: Mr. Dean Elson



MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. A. J. Anderson
Mining Division
FROM: Leila M. Shrider
DATE: April 20, 1970
SUBJECT: Mr. Dan Robb - Purchase of Surface Rights of the

West End Mining Claim

On April 15, 1970, Dan Robb called and inquired concerning
the surface rights that he wanted to acquire on the West End
Mining claim.

He wanted to know had I heard anything? He said, "Don't

Bug Mr. Anderson", I was just curious.

Respectfully,

H_},c /3 %cﬂeu

Leila M. Shrider
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MEMORANDUM

Mr. A. J. Anderson
Mining Division

L. Bunker

April 2, 1970

Sale of Lot 21 and a 20' Strip of Land

Dan Robb
F.0. Box 1786
Tonopah, Nevada

I would suggest that Lot 21 and the stip of
land not be sold. Hughes Tool Company may
need Lot 21 as an entrance to the West End
Dump.

If the proposed fence line was set back from
the property line in this area, it would re-
lieve the pressure that would be put on the
neighbors thereabouts and there would be no
need to sell the stip of land.

See Mr., Caselli's map and recommendations.

Respectfully,
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L. Bunker




= MINING OPERATIONS
P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482.3584

April 14, 1970

Mr. Dan Robb
Edwards Street
Tonopah, Nevada

Subject: Hequest to purchase Lot 21
and a 20' strip of land on
the West End Additiom

Dear Mr. Robb:

I have been advised by the Las Vegas office of the Hughes Tool
Company that at the present time the Hughes 7ool Company Mining
Division has not fully determined the future needs for the
Tonopah operation.

Therefore, I have been instructed to inform you that the Hughes
Tool Company is not interested in selling Lot 21 and a 20' strip
of land on the West End Addition.

Sincerely,

AJA:cr

HUGHES TOOL COMPANY et
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